## **REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES**

MR. SPEAKER:

The Committee on **Welfare Reform** recommends **HB 2027** be amended on page 2, in line 26, by striking "cash assistance"; in line 39, by striking "boyfriend or girlfriend" and inserting "partner";

On page 3, in line 15, by striking "assistance"; in line 31, by striking "cash assistance" and

inserting "TANF"; also in line 31, by striking "subsections" and inserting "subsection";

On page 4, in line 24, after the second "hours" by inserting "per week";

On page 6, in line 2, after the period by inserting "As used in this subparagraph, ""; also in

line 2, after "disability" by inserting "" means"; also in line 2, by striking "is defined as";

On page 8, in line 19, by striking "cash assistance"; in line 23, by striking "cash assistance";

in line 32, by striking "cash"; in line 33, by striking "assistance";

On page 14, in line 33, by striking "cash assistance";

On page 15, in line 10, by striking "assistance"; in line 21, by striking "cash assistance"; in line 23, by striking "cash assistance";

On page 19, in line 9, by striking "temporary assistance for needy families" and inserting "TANF";

On page 21, in line 23, by striking "cash assistance" and inserting "TANF"; and the bill be passed as amended.

Chairperson